

Q & A # 2

TO THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL DOCUMENTS

RFP Reference Number: 50027-16

CLOSING DATE: Oct 3, 2016
CLOSING TIME / TIME ZONE: 2:00 PM EST
PROJECT TITLE: Dedicated Driver Services

To All Bidders: The purpose of this Q & A is to give effect to the following questions and answers:

Question 1:

| No | RFP reference | Question |
|----|-----------------|---|
| 1 | 8. Requirements | <p>The RFP indicates that the contractor is responsible for parking charges relating to the service.</p> <p>Can PCO advise whether they have secured overnight reserved parking spaces for the 3 vehicles required for this contract, or whether the contractor must independently secure overnight parking at their expense.</p> |

Answer to Question 1:

There is no overnight parking available on site. The Vender would be responsible for nightly parking of their vehicles. During working business hours parking is available.

Question 2:

Please see Annex A, Statement of work. Item 10, Vehicle Requirements. You have asked that each vehicle be recent models (model year 2013 or newer).

I see no reason why a year is specified. Couriers use their vehicle to make a living. Their vehicles are in better operating shape than most peoples vehicle.

I am asking that the year of the vehicle be removed from this RFP.

Answer to Question 2:

A model year is provided as newer vehicles have better fuel economy and have a lesser impact on the environment.

The year of the vehicle will remain in the RFP.

END OF Q & A # 2